hereinafter referred to as the �Plc�), and on the basis of the 323,336 (that is three hundred twenty-
three thousand three hundred an thirty-six) ordinary shares representing approximately 7.68% of the share 
capital of the Plc the Company holds the influence detailed hereunder: 

(i) in aggregate, the Company has indirect influence over 112,836 (that is one hundred twelve thousand 
eight hundred and thirty-six) shares representing approximately 2.685% of the share capital of the 
Plc.;  

(ii) in aggregate, the Company has conditional influence over 210,500 (that is two hundred ten thousand 

five hundred) shares representing approximately 4.995% of the share capital of the Plc. The deadline 
for the acquisition of conditional influence is March 17 2006. 

--- 

Pannonplast Plc hereby discloses that ABBERLEY Investment Ltd. has a shareholding of 39.5% in LAZARUS